 1
1、SCOPE
This specification applies to CA70 series bi-polar
axial solid tantalum electrolytic capacitor produced
by Shenzhen Be-Top Electronic Components Co.,
Ltd.
2、Brief Introduction
CA70 series bi-polar axial solid electrolyte tantalum capacitors are fully sealed and

 Figure of Product
                                   Insulation Sleeve
How to order
                                   CA70-106M025
Max
Change of Capacitance (%)
Dissipation Factor tgδ（%）
Leakage Current
(μA)
Capacitance
CR(μF)
—55℃ 85℃ 125℃ —55℃ 25℃ 85℃ 125℃ 85℃ 125℃
≤0.47 3 3 3 3
0.68~33 5 5 5 5
47~150 6 6 6 6
220~470
±8 ±8 ±10
8 8 8 8
8IO 10IO
Without Insulation Sleeve With Insulation Sleeve
Case Code Max Weight (g)
D±0.5(mm) L±2(mm) D1max(mm) L max(mm)
d±0.1
(mm)
1 1.5 4 16 4.0 18 0.4
2 4.5 6 25 6.8 27 0.6
3 6 7 30 7.8 32 0.6
4 8 9 30 9.8 32 0.8
5 15 9 45 9.8 47 0.8
6 32 11 45 11.8 47 0.8
CA70  106 M 025
Type Capacitance Tolerance Rated Voltage
CA70 Series bi-polar
axial solid tantalum
capacitor
106=10μF
K=±10%
M=±20%
6.3V=006
10V=010
16V=016
25V=025
32V=032
40V=040
63V=063